PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4910745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELOGIS, INC.	03/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON CONNECT TELO INC.	
Street Address:	20 ENTERPRISE #100	
City:	ALISO VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61650381
Application Number:	61650382
Application Number:	61650446
Application Number:	61660600
Application Number:	61661753
Application Number:	61666555
Application Number:	61682150
Application Number:	61684020
Application Number:	15870024
Application Number:	13682466
Application Number:	13763533
Application Number:	13800719
Application Number:	13903904
Application Number:	13918821
Application Number:	13921036
Application Number:	14201485
Application Number:	14256265
Application Number:	15364137
Application Number:	60280499
Application Number:	10114839

PATENT REEL: 045911 FRAME: 0836

504864005

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12240853
Application Number:	12369078
Application Number:	12633481
Application Number:	12882930
Application Number:	12954547
Application Number:	13163630
Application Number:	13245217
Application Number:	13245304
Application Number:	13245610
Application Number:	13251129
Application Number:	13411186
Application Number:	13587705
Application Number:	13610679
Application Number:	13623834
Application Number:	13645364
Application Number:	13648243
Application Number:	14285112
Application Number:	14285500
Application Number:	14506459
Application Number:	14535104
Application Number:	14688849
Application Number:	14697090
Application Number:	14753518
Application Number:	14859838
Application Number:	14859925
Application Number:	14878590
Application Number:	14921696
Application Number:	14921879
Application Number:	14987097
Application Number:	15069870
Application Number:	15070809
Application Number:	15195821
Application Number:	15200738
Application Number:	15233838
Application Number:	60976341
Application Number:	61121891
Application Number:	61274221
Application Number:	61281859

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61394287
Application Number:	61449044
Application Number:	61449052
Application Number:	61536982
Application Number:	61543232
Application Number:	61545020
Application Number:	61596538
Application Number:	61697234
Application Number:	61704324
Application Number:	61724862
Application Number:	61785068
Application Number:	61785523
Application Number:	61824888
Application Number:	61990929
Application Number:	62068200
Application Number:	62068246
Application Number:	62068256
Application Number:	62191066
Application Number:	62238308
Application Number:	62241939
Application Number:	62246550
Application Number:	62261036
Application Number:	62276138
Application Number:	62315591
Application Number:	14921486
Application Number:	15241406
Application Number:	15332846
Application Number:	15288195
Application Number:	15295671
Application Number:	15334233
Application Number:	15456178
Application Number:	15629640
Application Number:	15644151
Application Number:	15837960
Application Number:	15850762
Application Number:	15874312
Application Number:	15875759
Application Number:	15883763

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15905506
Application Number:	15908073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R Palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Telogis, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Telogis, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELOGIS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELOGIS, INC." TO "VERIZON CONNECT TELO
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2018, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202253567 Date: 03-05-18

4571042 8100 SR# 20181696357

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT \mathbf{OF} THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TELOGIS, INC.

Telogis, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Verizon Connect Telo Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the holders of the outstanding shares of common stock not having less than the minimum number of votes which would be necessary to authorize or to take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, have given their written consent to said amendment in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The amendment of the Corporation shall be effective as of March 6, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 5th day of March, 2018.

Name: Christy K. Reyes

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 AM 03/05/2018 FILED 10:49 AM 03/05/2018 SR 20181696357 - File Number 4571042

RECORDED: 04/11/2018